

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

CR No.164/2025

Ranbir Tyagi Vs. State (NCT of Delhi) & Ors.

03.04.2025

This is fresh criminal revision petition. It be checked and registered.

Present:- Sh. Satish Tamta learned senior counsel for the revisionist (complainant in trial court) has appeared through VC who is assisted by Sh. Shariq Iqbal, learned counsel who has also present in VC
Sh. Salim Khan, learned Chief Public Prosecutor for State. He accepts the notice of revision petition.

Copy of revision petition be supplied to State.

Notice of the revision petition be issued to respondents no.2 and 3 on filing of PF, RC, Speed Post as well as through all electronic modes i.e. whatsapp and email for 15.05.2025.

(MADHU JAIN)

**Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 03.04.2025**