

Due to technical issue, VC is not functioning

CR No.164/2025

Ranbir Tyagi Vs. State NCT of Delhi & Ors.

15.05.2025

Present:- Sh. Satish Tamta, learned senior counsel for the revisionist who is assisted by Sh. Shariq Iqbal, learned counsel
Sh. A.K. Dubey, learned Substitute Addl. PP for State / respondent no.1
Sh. Rikky Gupta, learned counsel for respondents no.2 and 3

Learned counsel for respondents no.2 and 3 submits that he does not wish to file any reply and will directly argue on the revision petition.

List the matter for arguments on 26.07.2025. Trial court record be also summoned for the date fixed.

(SHAIL JAIN)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 15.05.2025