

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

CR No. 164/2025

Ranbir Tyagi Vs. State NCT of Delhi

26.07.2025

File is put up before the undersigned pursuant to office order No. Judl./F.15/South/Saket/2025/14619-14631 dated 09.05.2025 as Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South has been elevated to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present: Sh. Sharik Iqbal, learned counsel for the revisionist has appeared through VC.

Sh. Salim Khan, learned CPP for the State/R-1.

Sh. Rikky Gupta, learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 and 3 has also appeared through VC.

TCR has been received.

Learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 and 3 has filed certain documents on 05.06.2025. He undertakes to supply the copy of the same to learned counsel for the revisionist.

Put up for arguments on 25.09.2025.

(AJAY GARG)

**Link Judicial Officer/ASJ (FTSC) (POCSO)
South District, Saket Courts, New Delhi
26.07.2025**