

Cr Rev 164/2025

RANBIR TYAGI Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

25.09.2025

Present:- Revisionist is absent.

Mr. Pradhumn, proxy counsel for Mr. Satish Tamta,
Sr. Advocate for the revisionist.

Mr. Santosh Kumar, Substitute Addl. PP for the
State/respondent no. 1.

Mr. Rikky Gupta, counsel for the respondent no. 2
and 3.

1. The proxy counsel for the revisionist has submitted that the main counsel for the revisionist is not available presently and the counsel for the respondents no. 2 and 3 has submitted that he is unable to wait today as he has to rush to Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. Adjournment is requested.
2. Considered.
3. **Matter be listed for arguments on the revision on 11.12.2025.**

(Nivedita Anil Sharma)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 25.09.2025(n)