

CNR No.DLST01-005027-2025
Cr Rev No.164/2025
Ranbir Tyagi Vs. State NCT Of Delhi & Ors.

11.12.2025

**Present:- Sh. Satish Tamta, Ld. Senior Advocate for
revisionist along with Sh. Shariq Iqbal and Ms.
Manavi Joshi, Ld. Counsel.**

**Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public
Prosecutor for State / Respondent No.1.**

No authorized Counsel for respondent nos.2 and 3.

Reader submits that on record, no Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of respondent nos.2 and 3 in favour of any counsel.

Heard. Perused.

Record also reveals that on 15.05.2025, 26.07.2025 and 25.09.2025 one Sh. Rikky Gupta, Advocate had appeared before my Ld. Predecessor representing, he is for respondent nos.2 and 3 whereas, on record, on 05.06.2025 with Index, copy of order of *Hon'ble High Court of Delhi dated 06.05.2025 in W.P. (C) No.2091/1985 titled Ganga Saran & Ors. Vs. Union of India & Ors.* and some copies were filed under the signatures of Ms. Ananya Singh, Advocate, associate of Sh. Rikky Gupta, Advocate but without Vakalatnama in favour of any Advocate given by any respondent.

Parties to the *lis* are at liberty to place on record brief written submissions, not exceeding five pages, with relied upon precedents, if any ; after supply of copies to the opposite party, one week before the next date of hearing.

Contd./-...

CNR No.DLST01-005027-2025
Cr Rev No.164/2025
Ranbir Tyagi Vs. State NCT Of Delhi & Ors.

// 2 //

Revisionist / Counsel to also place on record
certified or internet downloaded digitally signed orders of
*Hon'ble High Court of Delhi dated 06.05.2025 in W.P. (C)
No.2091/1985 titled Ganga Saran & Ors. Vs. Union of India &
Ors.*

Put up for arguments on 27.01.2026.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (*ab*)