

CNR No.DLST01-005027-2025

Cr Rev No.164/2025

Ranbir Tyagi Vs. State NCT of Delhi & Ors.

27.01.2026

Present:- Sh. Satish Tamta, Ld. Senior Advocate with Sh.

Shariq Iqbal, Ld. Counsel for the Revisionist.

Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public

Prosecutor for State / Respondent no.1.

Sh. Rikky Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent

No. 2 and 3 has filed vakalatnamas.

Heard. Perused.

Written submissions of revisionist have been filed with a document at page number 29.

If the above referred document at page no. 29 with written submissions ; is not part and parcel of Trial Court Record ; it cannot be considered in the revision petition, and if it is in the Trial Court Record then it was required for revisionist to mention the relevant page number of the Trial Court record, wherein the said document / its copy was ; which has not been so done ; so said document be kept aside.

Other parties to the *lis* have not filed their written submissions in terms of order of date 11.12.2025.

Counsel for the respondent no. 2 and 3 submits that he will file written submissions in few days.

Order of date 11.12.2025 be complied in one week time period.

Put up for arguments on 18.02.2026.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)

Saket Courts, New Delhi (nc)