

CNR No.DLST01-005027-2025
Cr Rev No.164/2025
Ranbir Tyagi Vs. State NCT Of Delhi And Ors.

20.03.2026

Present:- Sh. Shariq Iqbal, Ld. Counsel for the Revisionist.
Sh. Lav Dev Singh, Ld. Substiute Addl. Public
Prosecutor for State / Respondent No.1.
Sh. Manish Vashisth, Ld. Senior Advocate along
with Sh. Anirudh Sharma and Sh. Rikky Gupta, Ld.
Counsel for Respondents no.2 and 3.

Heard. Perused.

Ld. Counsel for the Revisionist seeks adjournment
as Sh. Satish Tamta, Ld. Senior Advocate, who had to address
arguments is unable to appear today on account of death of his
family member today morning.

As prayed, put up on 08.05.2026 for arguments.

Trial Court record be sent back and be requisitioned
again two days prior to next date of hearing.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (ab)