

CNR No.DLST01-005027-2025
Cr Rev No.164/2025
RANBIR TYAGI Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS.

08.05.2026

Present:- Sh. Satish Tamta, Ld. Senior Advocate with Sh.
Shariq Iqbal, Ld. Counsel for the Revisionist.
Sh. Gurbhej Singh Guraya, Ld. Chief Public
Prosecutor for State / Respondent No. 1.
Sh. Manish Vashisht, Ld. Senior Advocate with Sh.
Anirudh Sharma and Sh. Rikky Gupta, Ld. Counsel
for Respondents no.2 and 3.

Heard. Perused.

Connected Criminal Revision petition bearing
number *CR No.512/2025 titled State vs. Sanjay Gupta & Ors.*,
has been adjourned for 02.07.2026 for arguments and the same is
also impugning order dated 10.01.2025 of Magisterial Trial Court
for discharge of the arraigned accused ; which aforesaid order
dated 10.01.2025 is impugned in this Criminal Revision petition.

As prayed, fixed 02.07.2026 for arguments.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (*ab*)