

Cr Rev. No.164/2025
Ranbir Tyagi Vs. State NCT of Delhi & Ors.

02.07.2026

Present:- Sh. Dhruv proxy Counsel for the revisionist through VC.

Sh. Jagdamba Pandey, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State / Respondent no.1.

Sh. Rikky Gupta, Ld. Counsel for Respondents no.2 and 3.

Heard. Perused.

Proxy Counsel appearing for the revisionist submits that main Counsel has recently undergone surgery. Proxy Counsel seeks adjournment to argue on the revision petition.

Ld. Counsel for Respondents no.2 to 3 submits that he has no objection in granting the adjournment.

Put up for arguments on 08.08.2026.

(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi / 02.07.2026