

CNR No.DLST01-005027-2025

Cr Rev 164-2025

RANBIR TYAGI Vs. STATE NCT OF DELHI AND ORS

08.08.2026

**Present:- Sh. Satish Tamta, Ld. Senior Advocate with Sh. Shariq Iqbal,
Ld. Counsel for revisionist.**

**Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor for the
State/respondent no. 1.**

**Sh. Rickki Gupta with Sh. Anirudh Sharma, Ld. Counsel for
respondent no. 2.**

Part arguments heard.

Fixed for remaining arguments on 23/09/2026.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR AGGARWAL)
PRINCIPAL DISTT & SESSIONS JUDGE,
SOUTH DISTRICT, SAKET COURTS,
NEW DELHI/ 08.08.2026**